STATEMENT “B”

—~Continued

Acts of Assembly
Chapter No.

General
Fund

Special
Fund

Loan and
Other Funds

Working
Funds

Total
Disbursements

MAINTENANCE AND IMPROVEMENT OF
HIGHWAYS, ETC.:
- State Roads Commission..........
Tolchester Lines, Incorporated

MAINTENANCE OF HOSPITALS:
Maryland Tuberculosis Sanatoria...... P
Miners’ Hospital .
University of Maryland Hospital.. e

MAINTENANCE OF INSTITUTIONS FOR
FEEBLE MINDED
Crownsville State Hosplta.l ...... [ N
Eastern Shore State Hospital.......
Fastern Shore State Hospital—Patients Fund.
Rosewood State Training School........ e
Springfield State Hospital......
Springfield State Hospltal—-—}?atlents TFund.
Spring Grove State Hospifal. ..
Spring Grove State HcspltaI—Patlents Fund

MAINTENANCE OF REFORM AND CORREC-
TIONAL INSTITUTIONS:

Cheltenham School for Boys....vvovverenn..
Maryland House of Correction........ PR
Maryland Penitentiary .....v.oveuieveeaans
Maryland Pemtentmry-—-s'tate Use Industries.
Maryland State Penal Farm........co000u..
Maryland Training School for Boys.......

Maryland Training School for Colored Girls.

Montrose School for Girls......... PN

AID TO INSTITUTIONS, ETC.:

State-Aided Imstitutions ................ .o
State Board of Mental Hyglen .......

State Department of Public Weliare-—-
Board Office ....

EDUCATION, ETC:
Maryland Public Library Advisory Commission!
Maryland State School for the Deaf.. ..
Public Sehools ..ot
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522 046.00
15,500.00

323,662.30
112,437.73

292,607.78
656,584.63

45,000.00
316,849.48
342,904.01

'126,119.75
38/204.14
66,722.71

1,307,599.79
15,453.55
18,707.88

11,858.10
80,328.33

5,719,051.33

11,491,298.73

11,977.64

19,903.71
13,224.14
411,289.92

469.73
417.56
876.26
3,893.06
6.763.44
9.166.44
7.276.93
2,832.62

98,517.45
25,673.80
5,009.99
4,216.63
572,750.23
502.38
70.00
1,446.61

719.51
1,446.60
27,503.10

11,491,298.78
11,977.64

541,949.71
28,724.14
411,289.92

324,132.03
112,855.29
876.26
296,500.84
663,348.07
9,166.44
478,493.61
2,832.62

148,517.45
342,523.23
347,914.00
4,216.63
572,750.23
129,622.13
38,274.14
68,169.32

1,307,599.79
15,458.55
18,707.88
12,572.61

81,774.93
5,746,554.43
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